read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by, the historical financial statements, including the notes
thereto, of North East and FNB incorporated by reference in this proxy statement/ prospectus. See �Where You Can
Find More Information� on Page   .
   The pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the combined financial condition and results of
operations of NSD, North East and FNB once the merger with North East is completed under a particular set of
assumptions, does not reflect the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies and asset
dispositions, among other possibilities, that may occur as a result of the mergers and, accordingly, does not attempt to
predict future results. The pro forma financial information also does not necessarily reflect what the combined
historical results of operations of NSD, North East and FNB would have been had they been merged during these
periods.

12

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

27

Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

As of March 31, 2005

Pro Forma Pro Forma
FNB North East Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 108,104 $ 6,754 $ � $ 114,858
Investment securities 1,328,151 2,403 � 1,330,554
Loans, net of unearned income 3,688,020 52,533 731 3,741,284
Allowance for loan losses (52,698) (1,939) � (54,637)

Net loans 3,635,322 50,594 731 3,686,647

Premises and equipment 81,565 5,433 � 86,998
Goodwill 190,008 � 7,923 197,931
Other intangibles 26,329 36 83 26,448
Other assets 239,907 1,423 � 241,330

Total assets $ 5,609,386 $ 66,643 $ 8,737 $ 5,684,766

Liabilities
Deposits $ 3,915,323 $ 59,414 $ 48 $ 3,974,785
Other borrowings 1,172,392 295 32 1,172,719
Other liabilities 68,995 58 � 69,053

Total liabilities 5,156,710 59,767 80 5,216,557
Stockholders� equity 452,676 6,876 8,657 468,209

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity $ 5,609,386 $ 66,643 $ 8,737 $ 5,684,766

Book value per share $ 8.04 $ 47.37 $ � $ 8.20
Shares outstanding 56,274,790 145,168 693,093 57,113,051
Capital ratios:

Tangible equity/tangible assets 4.38% 10.27% � 4.47%
Leverage capital ratio 7.23 10.03 � 7.28

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

13

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

28

Three Months Ended March 31, 2005

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

FNB North
East Adjustments Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Total interest income $ 69,400 $ 949 $ (36) $ 70,313
Total interest expense 23,490 201 (9) 23,682

Net interest income 45,910 748 (27) 46,631
Provision for loan losses 2,331 (21) � 2,310

Net interest income after provision for loan
losses 43,579 769 (27) 44,321

Non-interest income 18,416 156 � 18,572
Non-interest expense 40,338 873 2 41,213

Income (loss) before income taxes 21,657 52 (29) 21,680
Income taxes 6,747 � � 6,747

Net income (loss) $ 14,910 $ 52 $ (29) $ 14,933

Per common share:
Basic $ 0.28 $ 0.36 $ 0.28
Diluted 0.28 0.36 0.27

Ratios:
Return on average assets 1.15% 0.31% 1.13%
Return on average equity 15.76 3.08 15.17
Dividend payout ratio 86.81 � 86.67

See Notes to Selected Consolidated Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

14

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

29

Year Ended December 31, 2004

Pro
Forma FNB Pro Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma

FNB NSD Adjustments Forma North
East Adjustments Combined

Total interest
income $ 254,448 $ 25,699 $ (236) $ 279,911 $ 3,642 $ (144) $ 283,409
Total interest
expense 84,390 10,175 (1,045) 93,520 757 (36) 94,241

Net interest
income 170,058 15,524 809 186,391 2,885 (108) 189,168

Provision for loan
losses 16,280 436 � 16,716 849 � 17,565

Net interest
income after
provision for
loan losses 153,778 15,088 809 169,675 2,036 (108) 171,603

Non-interest
income 78,141 5,399 � 83,540 643 � 84,183
Non-interest
expense 142,587 14,567 864 158,018 3,699 8 161,725

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 89,332 5,920 (55) 95,197 (1,020) (116) 94,061
Income taxes 27,537 1,603 � 29,140 � � 29,140

Net income
(loss) $ 61,795 $ 4,317 $ (55) $ 66,057 $ (1,020) $ (116) $ 64,921

Earnings (loss) per
common share:

Basic $ 1.31 $ 1.27 � $ 1.24 $ (7.03) � $ 1.20
Diluted 1.29 1.25 � 1.22 (7.03) � 1.18

Ratios:
Return on
average assets 1.29% 0.85% � 1.23% (1.36)% � 1.19%
Return on
average equity 23.54 10.91 � 16.93 (13.89) � 15.99
Dividend payout
ratio 70.36 68.54 � 70.29 � � 71.53

NOTE A:

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form S-4

30

   The pro forma adjustments represent the estimated purchase accounting entries to record the merger of North East
with FNB. The excess of the purchase price over the fair value of the net assets acquired is allocated to goodwill.
Estimated fair value adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma balance sheet and income statement have been